١.	V
`	
	1
	Ŀ
0	Ċ
_	·
ſ	
•	
	7
4	_
(	区
	-
•	$\leq$
4	<b>S</b>

## 08-06-1998



100786229



Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 204552015000

JUL 3 1 3

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Kenji Kitaoka	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
☑ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Name: Minolta Co., Ltd. Internal Address: c/o Osaka Kokusai Building Street Address: 3-13, 2-chrome, Azuchi-machi City: Chuo-ku, State: Osaka-shi, Osaka ZIP: Country: Japan	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☑No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
■ Assignment		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	xecution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/076,626 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No	B. Patent No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)	
Thomas E. Ciotti	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00	
Morrison & Foerster LLP	■ Enclosed	
755 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, California 94304-1018	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket 204552015000	
	8. Deposit account number: <u>03-1952</u>	
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.		
Name: Thomas E. Ciotti Registration No: 21,013  Signature	us 9. Cistle 1/28/98	
Total number of pages comprising cover s	sheet, attachments and document: Two (2)	
U.S. Patent and T Office of Pu	required cover sheet information to:  Frademark Office blic Records ignments ay 4, Room 335	
Crystal Gatew	ay 4, Room 335 b, D.C. 20231	

pa-290609

REEL: 9355 FRAME: 50940

## **ASSIGNMENT**

JOINT

te herewith;	
WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improve METAL OXIDE FIBER, AND PRODUCTION METHOD THEI torth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States. having an oath of the herewith;  bearing Serial No	
WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improve METAL OXIDE FIBER, AND PRODUCTION METHOD THEIR It forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, having an oath of the herewith;    It bearing Serial No	
tooth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States. having an oath of the herewith;  bearing Serial No	
to forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States. having an oath of the herewith;  where the series of the United States. having an oath of the herewith;  where the herewith;  where the herewith;  where the herewith;  where the herewith is a part of the United States. A sparal are rentions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to an entitled States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:  NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of  Dollar (\$ ) and to are an object to the said assignors have sold, a er, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, it is and on the abovementioned invertent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and agranted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and prication, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights unto the rotection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the side behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assignment not been made.  AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agrising its successors, legal representatives and assigns signee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns signee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns that the said assignors have good and full right and lawful owners of the entire right, title and rentions and the application for Letters Patent abovementioned, and that the same a did assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same the consideration, the said assigns, that the said assignors wis signee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignors wis signee, it he course of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignors wis signee, it he course of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignors wis signee, or the course of its successors, lega	
WHEREAS, MINOLTA CO., Ltd.  Were and filed on Winolta Co., Ltd.  Worganized under and pursuant to the laws of Japan  Ince of business at CO Osaka Kokusai Building, 3-13, 2-chome, osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan  are inafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and rentions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to an ited States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:  NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Dollar (\$ ) and osations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignors have sold, a ser, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, it as and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the abovementioned invertent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and a granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and plication, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights un for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the sid deholof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assign ms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the sid enjoyed by the assid ossignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.  AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agrisquee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of executions and the application for Letters Patent abovementioned, and that the same at diassignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same than the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agrisgnee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignors or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignors or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its lawful ristent for said inventions in any	REOF
WHEREAS, MINOLTA CO., Ltd.  by organized under and pursuant to the laws of Japan  are of business at C/O Osaka Kokusai Building, 3-13, 2-chome, osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan  are inafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title are rentions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to are inted States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:  NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Dollar (\$ ) and o ations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignors have sold, a ser, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignse, it as and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the abovementioned invertent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and a granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and plication, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said obehoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assignment not been made.  AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agrisque, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that at the time of execut assents, the said assignors here by covenant and agrisque, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the tene of execut assents, the said assignors here by covenant and agrisque, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the time of execut assents, the said assignors here by covenant and agrisque, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same the said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful rision, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding the proceeding the proceeding that the cost and	or declaration executed on even
ly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Japan  acceptions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to an inted States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:  NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of	May 12,1998 ; and
coordinates at Coordinates (Coordinates) and the states of the entire right, title and remains and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to an inted States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:  NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Dollar (\$	, a corporation
coordinates at Coordinates (Coordinates) and the states of the entire right, title and remains and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to an inted States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:  NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Dollar (\$	and having its principal
Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan  areinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title ar rentions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to ar inted States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:  NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of	•
rentions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to are lited States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:  NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of	
signee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignors wisignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall admection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding tent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful itsion, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any tens Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and doc do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, exters Patent for said inventions, without charge to the said assignee, its successors, signs, but at the cost and expense of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives to the said assigners hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the States to the said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters is a sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and the letters is a sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and the letters is a sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and the letters is a sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and the letters is a sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and the letters is a sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and the letters is a sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and the letters is a sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and the letters is a sole use and behoof of the said assignee.	same would have been held gree to and with the said ation and delivery of these d interest in and to the said are unencumbered and that the me in the manner herein set
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	vill, whenever counsel of the said dvise that any proceeding in ing in connection with Letters I and desirable, or that any my reissue or extension of any cuments, take all lawful oaths, enforcement and defense of s, legal representatives and sentatives and assigns. We said Letters Patent of the Patent to be issued thereor for
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Kenji KITAOK
Name of Inventor	

PATENT REEL: 9355 FRAME: 0941